340.00 145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FANTASY-BLANKEBAER CORPORATION		08/23/1995	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL FLAVORS - U.S.A., INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5600 West Raymond Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1459380	CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085516-9540 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0618

900087614

Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
Date:	09/24/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=A2257038#page1.tif source=A2257038#page2.tif source=A2257038#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0619

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

IND. SECRETARY OF STATE

FANTASY-BLANKEBAER CORPORATION

(A Foreign Subsidiary Corporation)

INTO

UNIVERSAL FLAVORS - U.S.A., INCORPORATED

(An Indiana Parent Corporation)

The undersigned, Universal Flavors - U.S.A., Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation"), existing pursuant to the provisions of The Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended (hereinafter referred to as the and desiring to give notice of corporate action "Law") effectuating the merger οf Fantasy-BlankeBaer Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Merging Corporation"), corporation organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Missouri, and the laws of the State under which said foreign subsidiary is organized permits such merger, ninety percent (90%) or more of the shares of each class whereof are owned by the Surviving Corporation, into the Surviving Corporation, and acting by its President or Vice President and its Secretary or Assistant Secretary, hereby certifies the following facts:

SUBDIVISION A

PLAN OF MERGER

The Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation, by resolution duly adopted, approved a Plan of Merger, the title, parties, terms conditions and signatures of which are as follows:

See Attached

SUBDIVISION B

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

Section 1 - Ownership: The number of outstanding shares of each class of the Merging Corporation, and the number of such shares of each class owned by the Surviving Corporation are as follows:

	Total Shares	Shares Owned by
Class	Outstanding	Surviving Corporation
Common	5,463,654	5,463,654

Section 2 - Date of Mailing of Notice: No mailing was required since all of the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation waived the necessity of the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger to each of them. Therefore, pursuant to and in accordance to the waiver, no mailing was made to each of the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation.

Section 3 - Compliance with Legal Requirements: The manner of the adoption of the Plan of Merger, and the vote by which it was adopted, constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Law and the laws of the State of Missouri, and with the Articles of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation.

SUBDIVISION C

EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Merger effectuated hereby is at the close of business on September 30, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation executes these Articles of Merger, its President or Vice President and its Secretary or Assistant Secretary acting for and in behalf of such corporation, and certifies to the truth of the

UNIVERSAL FLAVORS - U.S.A.,

INCORPORATED

(Written Signature)

Stephen C. Raymonds (Printed Signature) Vice President

Attesb:

(Written Signature

Darrell W. Foell (Printed Signature) Assistant Secretary

(Corporate Seal)
"Surviving Corporation"

Flvmerge.doc